FORM PTO-1585	04-12	-2001	T	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
			•	₩	•
Tab settings ♀ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	10166	~21Q	ed original	documents or co	by thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \$\int OHN CZIPRI\$		2. Name and add	ress of recei		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Yes ÆNo				000 EG
A roominion	Aerger	Street Address	:1366	5 AUTOMO	BILIE BLU
Other	Change of Name		*	R State: FL	
Execution Date: 3/12/01		Additional name(s) & address(e:	s) attached?	X No
Application number(s) or patent number(If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)		execution date of t	4-4	•	-/01
	Additional numbers attac) 	980890	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: AROLD D.	rrespondence : SHALL	6. Total number	of application	ns and patents invo	olved:
Internal Address:			for#30	sled in a 95 WITH 1	HO- HICA FILING FE
Street Address: 1101 BELCH SUITE B	ERRD Sou			rged to deposit a	CCOUTE
	-C ZIP:337/1	(Attach duplic	ate copy of t	nis page if paying t	y deposit account)
City: State.	DO NOT USE				
03/19/2001 WABRHAM1 00000026 09808967 02 FC:581 40.00 0P					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. Name of Person Signing	t, the toregoing inton	Signature	V help	any attached cop	101 V
HAROLD D.	ITHIC				

PATENT REEL: 011654 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT I, John Czipri, of Palm Harbor, County of Pinellas, State of Florida, for good and valuable consideration, given by ACCON MARINE, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 13665 Automobile Blvd., Clearwater, County of Pinellas, State of Florida, (hereinafter "Assignee"), have sold, assigned, granted and conveyed, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, grant and convey unto the said Assignee, all the right, title and interest for the territory of the United States, dependencies and possessions of the United States, and all foreign countries, in and to a certain invention entitled

"UNIVERSAL HINGE"

more fully shown and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by me on even date herewith, as also all the right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, for its or their own use and behalf.

And I hereby covenant that I have the full right to sell, assign, grant and convey the interest herein assigned and I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all foreign, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper Patent protection for said invention in the United States, its dependencies and possessions, and all foreign countries, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all United States Letters Patent which may be granted upon said application or resulting from said invention to the said Assignee as assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of March, 2001.

PATENT REEL: 011654 FRAME: 0123 By JOHN CZIPRI

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS)

BEFORE ME personally appeared JOHN CZIPRI, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed and identified himself by displaying his drivers license this 2 day of March, 2001

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Printed Notary Signature

Notary Public State of Florida IDAMAE WEBER
Commission # CC734489
Expires 5/20/2002

shall\widmann\assmt.pat

RECORDED: 03/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 011654 FRAME: 0124